



Village of Elk Grove Village
Cook and DuPage Counties
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - NEWPORT AVENUE TO BRANTWOOD AVENUE
CONTRACT NO. PW-2122-19



UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS

Tuesday, March 29, 2022, 11:00 am; 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alliance Contractors 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Proposal Amount	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	800	\$5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,520.00
2	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	20	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00
4	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	11	\$125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00
5	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	11	\$150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
6	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	2,820	\$38.00	\$ 107,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 60.18	\$ 169,707.60
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	50	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 43.68	\$ 2,184.00
8	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	295	\$20.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,475.00
9	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	88	\$45.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,024.00
10	POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL	CU YD	144	\$60.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,640.00
11	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 24"	SQ YD	697	\$15.00	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,122.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,122.00
12	COMPOST FURNISH AND PLACE, 2"	SQ YD	3,300	\$5.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,250.00
13	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	76	\$10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 133.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 133.00
14	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	76	\$10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 133.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 133.00
15	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	76	\$10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 133.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 133.00
16	MULCH, METHOD 2	ACRE	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	SODDING	SQ YD	5,023	\$8.00	\$ 40,184.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,253.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,253.00
18	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	1,070	\$8.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,050.00
19	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	569	\$10.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.69
20	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	126	\$5.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.26	\$ 0.10	\$ 12.60
21	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,931	\$5.00	\$ 14,655.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 8,939.55	\$ 3.05	\$ 8,939.55
22	INLET FILTERS	EACH	130	\$150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 22,750.00
23	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	5,000	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,250.00
24	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	68	\$75.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 37.73	\$ 2,565.64
25	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	50	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42.23	\$ 2,111.50
26	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	1,357	\$15.00	\$ 20,355.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,284.00	\$ 22.57	\$ 30,627.49
27	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE 10"	SQ YD	366	\$65.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 18,849.00
28	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE WIDENING 10"	SQ YD	461	\$65.00	\$ 29,965.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,440.00	\$ 52.98	\$ 24,423.78
29	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	4,651	\$3.00	\$ 13,953.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,651.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 4,046.37
30	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	930	\$30.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,880.00
31	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	24,165	\$2.50	\$ 60,412.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 60,412.50	\$ 2.61	\$ 63,070.65
32	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	57	\$200.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,500.00
33	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	244	\$25.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 12.41	\$ 3,028.04
34	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	681	\$30.00	\$ 20,430.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 16.14	\$ 10,991.34
35	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	598	\$15.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 16.87	\$ 10,088.26



Village of Elk Grove Village
Cook and DuPage Counties

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - NEWPORT AVENUE TO BRANTWOOD AVENUE
CONTRACT NO. PW-2122-19



UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS

Tuesday, March 29, 2022, 11:00 am; 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alliance Contractors 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Proposal Amount	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
36	HOT-MIX ASPHALT REPLACEMENT OVER PATCHES	TON	281	\$100.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 35,125.00	\$ 103.90	\$ 29,195.90
37	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	2,144	\$95.00	\$ 203,680.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 240,128.00	\$ 93.77	\$ 201,042.88
38	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	121	\$85.00	\$ 10,285.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 127.25	\$ 15,397.25
39	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	TON	2,899	\$85.00	\$ 246,415.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 268,157.50	\$ 85.58	\$ 248,096.42
40	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "E", N70	TON	1,359	\$95.00	\$ 129,105.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 164,439.00	\$ 96.68	\$ 131,388.12
41	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH), 6"	SQ YD	1,183	\$50.00	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 62,107.50	\$ 20.39	\$ 24,121.37
42	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	13,845	\$1.00	\$ 13,845.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 138.45	\$ 0.72	\$ 9,968.40
43	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	2,391	\$18.00	\$ 43,038.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 71,730.00	\$ 19.77	\$ 47,270.07
44	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3"	SQ YD	14,333	\$5.00	\$ 71,665.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 47,298.90	\$ 6.80	\$ 97,464.40
45	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,455	\$15.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 14.31	\$ 20,821.05
46	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	5	\$5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7.64	\$ 38.20
47	GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	319	\$10.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 5.91	\$ 1,885.29
48	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	11,584	\$8.00	\$ 92,672.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 347,520.00	\$ 10.43	\$ 120,821.12
49	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	54,031	\$3.00	\$ 162,093.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 108,062.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 97,255.80
50	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 14 INCH	SQ YD	63	\$75.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 132.08	\$ 8,321.04
51	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 14 INCH	SQ YD	215	\$75.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 41,925.00	\$ 124.22	\$ 26,707.30
52	HOT-MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL OVER PATCHES, 4"	SQ YD	1,255	\$6.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,825.00	\$ 11.29	\$ 14,168.95
53	MEDIAN REMOVAL	SQ FT	14,618	\$5.00	\$ 73,090.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 73,090.00	\$ 3.51	\$ 51,309.18
54	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	122.3	\$750.00	\$ 91,725.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 199,960.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 134,530.00
55	FORM LINER TEXTURED SURFACE	SQ FT	3,093	\$25.00	\$ 77,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,465.00	\$ 15.69	\$ 48,529.17
56	REINFORCEMENT BARS	POUND	9,720	\$2.50	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 26,730.00
57	CONCRETE STRUCTURES (RETAINING WALL)	CU YD	127.2	\$1,200.00	\$ 152,640.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 256,308.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 159,000.00
58	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	151	\$55.00	\$ 8,305.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,875.00
59	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	58	\$65.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,250.00
60	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	9	\$10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
61	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	9	\$12.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
62	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	72	\$15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00
63	CONCRETE SEALER	SQ FT	4,433	\$3.00	\$ 13,299.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,433.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,866.00
64	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	SQ YD	167	\$23.00	\$ 3,841.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,350.00
65	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 4"	FOOT	633	\$15.00	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,155.00
66	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
67	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00
68	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4	\$3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 22,200.00
69	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
70	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00
71	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00



Village of Elk Grove Village
Cook and DuPage Counties

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - NEWPORT AVENUE TO BRANTWOOD AVENUE
CONTRACT NO. PW-2122-19



UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS

Tuesday, March 29, 2022, 11:00 am; 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alliance Contractors 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Proposal Amount	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
72	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	6	\$2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
73	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
74	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
75	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	68	\$1,400.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 57,800.00
76	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
77	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00
78	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	6	\$1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00
79	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,425.00
80	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
81	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00
82	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	13	\$1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 24,050.00
83	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
84	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00
85	VALVE VAULTS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
86	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
87	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	12	\$400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00
88	REMOVING CATCH BASINS TO MAINTAIN FLOW	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
89	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	304	\$18.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 21.45	\$ 6,520.80
90	CONCRETE GUTTER, TYPE A	FOOT	319	\$75.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,613.00	\$ 49.31	\$ 15,729.89
91	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	2,956	\$22.00	\$ 65,032.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 85,724.00	\$ 21.43	\$ 63,347.08
92	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18	FOOT	9,226	\$24.00	\$ 221,424.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 295,232.00	\$ 24.46	\$ 225,667.96
93	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	162	\$28.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 30.63	\$ 4,962.06
94	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4 INCH	SQ FT	199	\$6.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 5.51	\$ 1,096.49
95	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.12	SQ FT	420	\$15.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 15.06	\$ 6,325.20
96	CORRUGATED MEDIAN	SQ FT	281	\$14.00	\$ 3,934.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 14.76	\$ 4,147.56
97	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	270	\$100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 81.51	\$ 22,007.70
98	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
99	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	LSUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
100	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	LSUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
101	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	CAL DA	30	\$850.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 26,700.00
102	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DA	1,080	\$25.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,400.00
103	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	12,545	\$1.00	\$ 12,545.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,408.75	\$ 1.27	\$ 15,932.15
104	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	4,182	\$3.00	\$ 12,546.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,182.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 5,562.06
105	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT	SQ FT	868	\$1.25	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,519.00
106	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - PAINT	FOOT	59,470	\$0.50	\$ 29,735.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 14,867.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 23,788.00
107	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" - PAINT	FOOT	4,966	\$0.65	\$ 3,227.90	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,489.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,979.60



Village of Elk Grove Village
Cook and DuPage Counties
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - NEWPORT AVENUE TO BRANTWOOD AVENUE
CONTRACT NO. PW-2122-19



UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS

Tuesday, March 29, 2022, 11:00 am; 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alliance Contractors 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Proposal Amount	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
108	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" - PAINT	FOOT	411	\$1.00	\$ 411.00	0.60	\$ 246.60	1.20	\$ 493.20
109	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" - PAINT	FOOT	652	\$1.25	\$ 815.00	1.00	\$ 652.00	2.40	\$ 1,564.80
110	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - TYPE IV TAPE	SQ.FT	478	\$2.50	\$ 1,195.00	3.50	\$ 1,673.00	7.20	\$ 3,441.60
111	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	FOOT	2,371	\$1.00	\$ 2,371.00	1.05	\$ 2,489.55	1.20	\$ 2,845.20
112	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" - TYPE IV TAPE	FOOT	804	\$1.75	\$ 1,407.00	1.05	\$ 844.20	1.80	\$ 1,447.20
113	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ.FT	263	\$30.00	\$ 7,890.00	22.00	\$ 5,786.00	25.00	\$ 6,575.00
114	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 2	SQ.FT	21	\$35.00	\$ 735.00	40.00	\$ 840.00	40.00	\$ 840.00
115	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	27	\$65.00	\$ 1,755.00	40.00	\$ 1,080.00	90.00	\$ 2,430.00
116	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B	EACH	6	\$90.00	\$ 540.00	100.00	\$ 600.00	100.00	\$ 600.00
117	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	6	\$75.00	\$ 450.00	100.00	\$ 600.00	100.00	\$ 600.00
118	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	760	\$15.00	\$ 11,400.00	10.50	\$ 7,980.00	20.00	\$ 15,200.00
119	BASE FOR TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	100.00	\$ 200.00
120	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	150	\$5.00	\$ 750.00	49.95	\$ 7,492.50	49.95	\$ 7,492.50
121	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ.FT	868	\$6.00	\$ 5,208.00	4.50	\$ 3,906.00	4.50	\$ 3,906.00
122	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	14,902	\$0.50	\$ 7,451.00	1.19	\$ 17,733.38	1.19	\$ 17,733.38
123	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	2,799	\$1.00	\$ 2,799.00	1.84	\$ 5,150.16	1.84	\$ 5,150.16
124	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	411	\$2.50	\$ 1,027.50	3.69	\$ 1,516.59	3.69	\$ 1,516.59
125	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	292	\$6.00	\$ 1,752.00	7.38	\$ 2,154.96	7.38	\$ 2,154.96
126	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	100	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	15.00	\$ 1,500.00	9.23	\$ 923.00
127	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ.FT	17,485	\$1.00	\$ 17,485.00	0.05	\$ 874.25	0.85	\$ 14,862.25
128	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	SQ.FT	1,784	\$2.00	\$ 3,568.00	1.40	\$ 2,497.60	2.00	\$ 3,568.00
129	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2 1/2" DIA.	FOOT	331	\$25.00	\$ 8,275.00	67.60	\$ 22,375.60	67.60	\$ 22,375.60
130	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 3-1C NO.4, 1/2" NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	FOOT	1,450	\$14.00	\$ 20,300.00	29.10	\$ 42,195.00	29.10	\$ 42,195.00
131	AERIAL CABLE, 3-1/2" NO. 4 WITH MESSENGER WIRE	FOOT	759	\$6.00	\$ 4,554.00	8.40	\$ 6,375.60	8.40	\$ 6,375.60
132	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	20	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	296.30	\$ 5,926.00	296.30	\$ 5,926.00
133	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	7	\$600.00	\$ 4,200.00	840.00	\$ 5,880.00	840.00	\$ 5,880.00
134	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,120.00	\$ 2,240.00	1,120.00	\$ 2,240.00
135	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	7	\$2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	2,418.00	\$ 16,926.00	2,418.00	\$ 16,926.00
136	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
137	GROUNDING EXISTING HANDHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EACH	6	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00	478.00	\$ 2,868.00	478.00	\$ 2,868.00
138	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, NO. 14 1 PAIR	FOOT	1,322	\$1.75	\$ 2,313.50	1.90	\$ 2,511.80	1.90	\$ 2,511.80
139	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	FOOT	1,040	\$2.50	\$ 2,600.00	2.80	\$ 2,912.00	2.80	\$ 2,912.00
140	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	FOOT	369	\$25.00	\$ 9,225.00	18.90	\$ 6,974.10	18.90	\$ 6,974.10
141	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	8	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00	614.00	\$ 4,912.00	614.00	\$ 4,912.00



Village of Elk Grove Village
Cook and DuPage Counties

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - NEWPORT AVENUE TO BRANTWOOD AVENUE
CONTRACT NO. PW-2122-19



UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS

Tuesday, March 29, 2022, 11:00 am; 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alliance Contractors 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Proposal Amount	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
142	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	6,686	\$1.00	\$ 6,686.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,011.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,011.60
143	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00
144	REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	11	\$3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,513.00	\$ 38,643.00	\$ 3,513.00	\$ 38,643.00
145	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,405.00	\$ 47,405.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
146	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED	EACH	14	\$350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
147	DRILL AND GROUT #6 TIE BARS	EACH	4,441	\$12.00	\$ 53,292.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 66,615.00	\$ 9.92	\$ 44,054.72
148	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	644	\$10.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 5,776.68	\$ 8.97	\$ 5,776.68
149	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	SQ FT	200	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00
150	MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM	CAL MO	9	\$1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00
151	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	90	\$90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 17,100.00
152	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00
153	TREE, ACER MIYABEI MORTON (STATE STREET MIYABE MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 562.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 562.50	\$ 1,125.00
154	TREE, ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
155	TREE, GINKGO BILOBA (GINKGO), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 987.50	\$ 2,962.50	\$ 987.50	\$ 2,962.50
156	TREE, LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA (TULIP TREE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 562.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 562.50
157	SHRUB, HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA (COMMON WITCHHAZEL), 2' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	4	\$90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 750.00
158	SHRUB, ILEX GLABRA (INKBERRY), 2' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	29	\$90.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,610.00
159	SHRUB, VIBURNUM LENTAGO (NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	4	\$90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00
160	SHRUB, VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM (BLACKHAW VIBURNUM), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	19	\$90.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 3,562.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 3,562.50
161	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, GALLON POT	UNIT	30.0	\$2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 40,710.00
162	WEED CONTROL, PRE-EMERGENT GRANULAR HERBICIDE	POUND	68	\$50.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 680.00
163	SHREDDED BARK MULCH 4"	SQ YD	172	\$12.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,720.00
164	CONCRETE WALL REMOVAL	FOOT	124	\$50.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 7,154.80
165	COARSE SAND PLACEMENT, 2"	SQ YD	3,300	\$5.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,600.00
166	TEMPORARY WOOD POLE, 60 FT., CLASS 4, 15 FT. MAST ARM	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
167	CONCRETE SURFACE COLOR TREATMENT	SQ FT	4,433	\$25.00	\$ 110,825.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,598.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 66,495.00
168	FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDRAIL	FOOT	32	\$250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00
169	TEMPORARY WOOD POLE, 40 FT., CLASS 4	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00
170	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	SQ FT	85	\$20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00
171	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 8"	FOOT	10	\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
172	BRACED EXCAVATION	CU YD	223	\$150.00	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,610.00
173	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	250	\$30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
174	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	5	\$350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 198.39	\$ 991.95
175	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	17	\$500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 495.98	\$ 8,431.66
176	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	7	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 767.92	\$ 5,375.44



Village of Elk Grove Village
Cook and DuPage Counties

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - NEWPORT AVENUE TO BRANTWOOD AVENUE
CONTRACT NO. PW-2122-19



UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS

Tuesday, March 29, 2022, 11:00 am; 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alliance Contractors 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Proposal Amount	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
177	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	1,210	\$80.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 51.35	\$ 62,133.50
178	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE REMOVAL	SQ FT	12,812	\$3.00	\$ 38,436.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,812.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 40,742.16
179	LONGITUDINAL PARTIAL DEPTH REMOVAL 2"	FOOT	5,880	\$7.50	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 21,756.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 13,582.80
180	LONGITUDINAL PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING	TON	183	\$150.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 127.26	\$ 23,288.58
181	PARAPET RAILING, SPECIAL	FOOT	319	\$150.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 205.46	\$ 65,541.74	\$ 205.46	\$ 65,541.74
182	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12"	FOOT	4,146	\$3.00	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,460.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,730.00
183	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 15"	FOOT	1,548	\$6.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,288.00
184	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 18"	FOOT	1,593	\$10.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,860.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,151.00
185	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 24"	FOOT	138	\$12.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00
186	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 30"	FOOT	665	\$15.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,300.00
187	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 36"	FOOT	1,216	\$18.00	\$ 21,888.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,400.00
188	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 48"	FOOT	90	\$20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00
189	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00
190	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
191	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
192	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1,346	\$30.00	\$ 40,380.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 45,091.00	\$ 26.44	\$ 35,588.24
193	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	CAL MO	12	\$3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
194	EXPOSE AND RELOCATE EXISTING UNIT DUCT	FOOT	10	\$35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00
195	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER, OFFSET	FOOT	12	\$220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 377.80	\$ 4,533.60	\$ 377.80	\$ 4,533.60
196	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, METAL	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 1,379.00
197	REMOVE EXISTING UNDERGROUND CONDUIT	FOOT	540	\$3.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,560.00
198	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,749	\$3.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 5.39	\$ 9,427.11
199	FIRE HYDRANTS VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT (24 IN. OR LESS)	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
200	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (HMA)	EACH	330	\$60.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 51.65	\$ 17,044.50	\$ 51.65	\$ 17,044.50
201	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	1,059	\$35.00	\$ 37,065.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 39.81	\$ 42,158.79
202	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	8,696	\$5.50	\$ 47,828.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,784.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,784.00
203	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B (MODIFIED)	CU YD	404	\$40.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 45.54	\$ 18,398.16
204	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	9,834	\$8.00	\$ 78,672.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,336.00	\$ 9.13	\$ 89,784.42
205	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 10" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	336	\$16.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 15.23	\$ 5,117.28
206	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	70,315	\$6.50	\$ 457,047.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 439,468.75	\$ 5.98	\$ 420,483.70
207	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	6,014	\$9.00	\$ 54,126.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 54,126.00	\$ 6.71	\$ 40,353.94
208	CLASS B PATCH, 10"	SQ YD	6,500	\$110.00	\$ 715,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 877,500.00	\$ 116.71	\$ 758,615.00
209	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	302	\$30.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,476.00	\$ 46.34	\$ 13,994.68
210	FRAME AND LID TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) WITH NEW T-1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	24	\$1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 27,600.00
211	CHAIN LINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, 6'	FOOT	17	\$30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 105.99	\$ 1,801.83	\$ 105.99	\$ 1,801.83



Village of Elk Grove Village
Cook and DuPage Counties
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - NEWPORT AVENUE TO BRANTWOOD AVENUE
CONTRACT NO. PW-2122-19



UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS

Tuesday, March 29, 2022, 11:00 am; 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alliance Contractors 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Proposal Amount	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
212	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (MODIFIED)	L SUM	1	\$335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 207,495.00	\$ 207,495.00	\$ 263,371.54	\$ 263,371.54
213	ENHANCED CROSSWALK, SPECIAL	SQ FT	7,211	\$25.00	\$ 180,275.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 86,171.45	\$ 11.95	\$ 86,171.45
214	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC MEDIAN, SPECIAL	SQ FT	4,863	\$15.00	\$ 72,945.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 58,112.85	\$ 11.95	\$ 58,112.85
215	TEMPORARY LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION H	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 6,580.00
216	TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS CHICAGOLAND, (CHICAGOLAND HACKBERRY), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
217	TREE, AMELANCHIER ARBOREA (DOWNY SERVICEBERRY), 2", BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 962.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 962.50
218	SHRUB, SYRINGA MISS KIM (MISS KIM LILAC), 2' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 435.00
219	SHRUB, VIBURNUM DENTATUM (BLUE MUFFIN VIBURNUM), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	39	\$90.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 2,632.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 2,632.50
220	SHRUB, ILEX VERTICILLATA BERRY POPPINS (BERRY POPPINS WINTERBERRY), 2' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	29	\$90.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 87.50	\$ 2,537.50
221	SHRUB, ILEX VERTICILLATA MR POPPINS (MR POPPINS WINTERBERRY), 2' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	7	\$90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 612.50	\$ 87.50	\$ 612.50
222	SHRUB, ROSA RUGOSA KNOCK OUT (KNOCKOUT ROSE), 24" HEIGHT, CONTAINER	EACH	108	\$90.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 4,995.00
223	SHRUB, CORNUS SERICEA (CARDINAL DOGWOOD), 3' HEIGHT, CONTAINER	EACH	114	\$90.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 9,975.00
224	SHRUB, PHYSOCARPA OPULIFOLIUS (MINDIA NINEBARK), 24" HEIGHT, CONTAINER	EACH	76	\$90.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,320.00
225	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,278.27	\$ 6,278.27
226	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEM	FOOT	2,000	\$25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,000.00
227	PAINT TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,220.00	\$ 20,220.00	\$ 20,220.00	\$ 20,220.00
228	RETROREFLECTIVE FLEX POST	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
229	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
230	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN SUPPORT COVER	EACH	22	\$1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00
231	BREAKAWAY DEVICE, COUPLING WITH ALUMINUM SKIRT	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 3,420.00
232	MOWING (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	19,000	\$0.25	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,900.00
233	FERTILIZER (SPECIAL)	POUND	25	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.50
234	LANDSCAPE EDGE RESTRAINT	FOOT	445	\$15.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 19.74	\$ 8,784.30	\$ 19.74	\$ 8,784.30
235	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TRACKLESS TACK COAT)	POUND	26,060	\$1.50	\$ 39,090.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 260.60	\$ 0.64	\$ 16,678.40
236	TEMPORARY ACCESS (SIDEWALK)	EACH	20	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 86.42	\$ 1,728.40
AS-READ TOTAL BID					\$ 6,046,417.90		\$ 6,270,866.24		\$ 5,779,000.00
AS-CORRECTED TOTAL BID							\$ 6,270,504.44		-

=Low Bidder

=Correction